©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
September, 2007 - Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP2820/D
NCP2820 Series
2.65 W Filterless Class-D
Audio Power Amplifier
The NCP2820 is a cost-effective mono Class-D audio power

20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
NCP2820FCT1 MAQ 9-Pin Flip-Chip CSP 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP2820FCT1G MAQ� 9-Pin Flip-Chip CSP
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
T1 Orientation
NCP2820FCT2G MAQ� 9-Pin Flip-Chip CSP
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
T2 Orientation
NCP2820AFCT2G MBD� 9-Pin Flip-Chip CSP
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
T2 Orientation
NCP2820MUTBG ZBM� 8 PIN UDFN 2x2.2
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Die orientation in tape with bumps downDie orientation in tape with bumps down
Pin 1 (Upper Right) Pin 1 (Upper Left)
T1 Orientation T2 Orientation
NCP2820 Series
21
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
9 PIN FLIP-CHIP